sooréls Oobex® SR moboges wpRTRs,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, C5I Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

PROCEEDINGS OF THE AUTHORITY BEFORE BENCH 6

Dated 220 JULY 2022

COMPLAINT NO.: CMP/UR/191221 /0005035

COMPLAINANT..... JYOTHI S NAYAK
No.81, Saanvi,
BGS Layout, Jakkur, "«
Bengaluru North Q
Bengaluru — 560064.

(By Advocates Sri.C. @‘\ and
Sri.G.A. Shreenivasa)

RESPONDENT..... Maxwo h \Ey India Ltd.

/ Yamuna Bai Road,
avnagar,
ngaluru 560001.

(By Sri.Subramani K.V. & Associates
Advocates)
* ok k% K

?\ JUDGEMENT

This t is filed under section 31 of the RERA Act against the project
“MAX

III” for the reliel of refund with interest and compensation for

ment

Brief facts of the complaint are as under:-

The complainant had booked a plot {No.218 measuring 30’ x 40 in the
project of respondent in May 2012 by paying Rs.1,00,000/- being advance amount
out of the sale consideration amount of Rs.4,20,000/-. Though the complainant

had approached the respondent several times in this regard, the respondent

ML 1

P



Sooréds Bodbex® a?;'»,eé:ss Q0D0BED SRETT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

neither developed the layout nor executed the Sale Deed in favour of the
complainant in respect of the above said plot as promised and pleaded its inability
to allot the site to the complainant and sought time to refund the booking amount
paid by the complainant. The Respondent has not refunded their booking amount
till date inspite of repeated requests and notice served for refund oft&amount.

Hence, this complaint.

After registration of the complaint, in pursuance tQ notice, the

respondent has appeared before the Authority through i nsel and has

contested the matter by filing statement of objections as under

The respondent has denied each and every all made against it by the

complainant as false. It contends that  t ?&nplamant has paid only
ot

Rs.1,00,000/- as advance amount ie. 2 consideration amount of

Rs.4,20,000/-. The pre-requisite condiji ecutlon assignment agreement is
a minimum payment of 30% of the consideration amount. But till today the
complainant has not paid 30% o total consideration amount. Extract of the

terms and conditions of booki dated 02/05/2012 is as under:

Clause 10: “Sal:z@ment will be executed only on 30% payment of

the total considera

The resp enX:entered into Sale Agreement dated 25/8/2011 with one
U.V. Krlsh Arthy, the land owner of the property for development of the
residentiaNayefit. Further said U.V. Krishnamurthy in the meantime entered into
anothe%ement and restrained the respondent to enter the property for
continuing his residential layout for development work. Therefore, the respondent
has filed a case against said U.V. Krishnamurthy in 0.8.No.294/2013 before
Bangalore Rural Court which was dismissed for non-prosecution. Thereafter, the
respondent has filed appeal to Hon’ble Senior Civil Judge, Devanahalli in

Misc.No.43/2017 and the case is pending. The respondent has filed appeal in

AW

/ 2



vooréls Oobe® PRk daboges spHTRT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Hon’ble High Court of Karnataka against U.V.Krishnamurthy in Criminal Petition
No0.952/2020 which is pending. Further, the respondent submits that the project
was dropped much prior to the RERA Act coming into force. The complainant had

failed to perform his obligation and hence prayed to dismiss the complaint.

In support of his claim, the complainant has uploaded in all ig‘:uments
such as copies of Legal Notice sent to the respondent RPAD with
acknowledgement. On the other hand, the respondent ha Qmed in all 3
documents such as copies of booking form dated 02 i&)@

True copies of
order sheet in OS N0.294/2013 and order sheet in PCR Ng.271/2016.

During the proceedings, a Joint Memo was hled both Complainant and
Respondent on 20/11/2020 wherein the Resgon greed to refund the entire
principal amount along with interest i.e. lt,j 4/- to the complainant on or
before within six months from 20/11 d in case of failure to refund the

amount as agreed, the complaina% liberty to file Execution Petition against

the respondent for recovery of th ount due to the complainant. Accordingly,

the respondent paid a sum @ ,000/- vide cheque dated 04/12/2020 to the

complainant towards pagnent of the amount.
Heard argumeY|
On the &ve verments, the following points would arise for my

considerat

ther the complainant is entitled for the relief claimed?
2k at order?

My answer to the above points are as under:-

1. In the Affirmative.
2. As per final order for the following

ML



goorély Oode® HReb® dodboges TpETRT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

REASONS

My answer to point No.l:- Admittedly, the complainant has paid

Rs.1,00,000/- for booking a plot in the project of respondent in May

2012. Thereafter, the complainant came to know that the respondent

neither developed the layout nor executed the Sale Deewghe above
e

said plot as promised, and pleaded its inability to al te to the
complainant and sought time to refund the booki ount paid by
the complainant. Therefore, the complainant requested the

builder to refund his amount along with intefiest and petition costs.

both the parties, it is obvious th respondent has not refunded

From the averments of the complaWocuments furnished by
t

the booking amount to the cc@jn nt as agreed. It is relevant to
n

note that in spite of fili \
20/11/2020 wherein ghe ¥espondent had agreed to refund the entire

principle amount,m=a with interest 1.e.Rs.1,63,884/- to the
complainant on && ore within six months from 20/11/2020, he

paid only_ R$27,000/- to the complainant on 04/12/2020.

t Memo by both the parties on

Thereaftes, he, has failed to pay the remaining amount as agreed in
the said Joint Memo. Further, after filing statement of objection and
"&mo dated 20/11/2020, the respondent did not turn up before
@" uthority to put up his grievances. Having regard to all these
spects this Authority concludes that the complainant is entitled for

refund of booking amount.

Further, the complainant has sought for compensation for mental
agony which does not come under the jurisdiction of this Authority

and hence, same cannot be considered.

m\,



sooebis Oobe® DR Roboges sRETRT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Therefore, it is incumbent upon the respondent to refund the amount

with interest which is determined as under:

Interest Calculation Till 30/04/2017 (Before RERA)
S.NO DATE AMOUNT PAID NO OF DAYS TILL INTEREST @9%
BY CUSTOMER 30/04/2017
1 03-05-2012 1,00,000 1823 | 44,950
TOTAL INTEREST ( 11} 0
Interest Calculation From 01/05/2017 (After R
S.NO | DATEFROM | AMOUNTPAID | NO | NO OF DAYS MCLR INTEREST INTEREST
01/05/2017 | BY CUSTOMER | OF TILL INTEREST E X+2% @X+2%
DAYS
1 01-05-2017 1,00,000 1299 | 20-11-2020 5 10.15 as on 36,122
01-05-2017
TOTAL 36,122
INTEREST {12 )
T CALCULATION
S. | AMOUNT REFUND REFUND NO NO OF MCLR INTEREST INTEREST
NO | PRINCIPLE DATE AMOUNT OF DAYSTILL | INTEREST | RATE X+2% @X+2%
DAYS X%
1 | 1,00,000 | 20-11-2020 73,000 85 | 13-02-2021 7.3 9.3 ason 1,581
10-11-2020
2 73,000 13-02-2021 ; 46,000 | 520 | 18-07-2022 7.3 9.3 ason 6,094
10-02-2021
TOTAL 7,675
INTEREST {13 )
Memo Calculation
PRINCIPLE INTEREST REFUND FROM | TOTAL BALANCE
AMOUNT (B=11+12+13) PROMOTER ( C} AMOUNT
{A)} AS ON 18-07-2022 (A+B-C)
1,00,000 88,747 54,000 1,34,747
Accordingly, the point raised above is answered in the Affirmative.
— 5




soorels Oobe® Deb® dadboges pHTT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

My answer to point No.2:- In view of the above discussion, I proceed

to pass the following
ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 31 of the Real
Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016, the complaifit
bearing No. CMP/UR/191221/0005035 is hereby allawe

Respondent is directed to pay a sum of Rs.1,34,747/- pees
One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundre Forty

Seven only) plus Rs.5,000/- as petition cost to the cemplainant
within 60 days from the date of this order. Falll which, the

complainant is at liberty to enforce t m accordance
with law.

/

(Nee N Raju)
, KRERA

o/\v\%
<



